

In-Ex™
P O Box 1010, 145 Harts Road
Palmerston North
Ph: 06 3546060
Fax: 06 3553199

In-Ex

IN-EX™ TOOLBOX ATTACHMENT

(Leaflet Pt.No.2400-0940 Issue 4 Dated Dec 2010)

Safe Operating Instructions

An important message for owners and operators of In-Ex attachments/accessories.

Your safety is In-Ex's primary concern. It is important that you understand that any loads or attachments whether fastened to or placed on a vehicle or ATV will alter the stability and handling characteristics of that vehicle or ATV. We take this opportunity to remind you about the simple, basic and common sense rules of safety when using spray tanks or other equipment. NEVER EXCEED THE LOAD LIMIT CAPACITY OF THE ATV OR OTHER VEHICLE. Spray tanks or other equipment must be filled to a level where the gross weight is within the load limit of the ATV or other vehicle.

EXERCISE EXTREME CAUTION WHEN OPERATING ON HILLY OR UNDULATING TERRAIN.

PLEASE BE CAREFUL!

Failure to follow these rules can result to severe injury or death to operators or bystanders.

Warranty

The period of Warranty on all products shall be 6 months from the date of sale. The terms of warranty cover defective workmanship or materials. In the event there is any need to make a claim, the goods shall be returned to In-Ex, in original condition, for inspection. The customer shall be responsible for the cost of returning the product. Should the problem be a legitimate claim, the product will be repaired and returned freight free. In-Ex will have sole discretion to repair or replace the goods.

Any warranty may be voided by damage to or misuse of the equipment, negligent installation or operation, cleaning or maintenance, unauthorised repairs, modifications or the addition of incompatible accessories.

The maximum liability, which is accepted by In-Ex™, is limited to replacement of faulty goods only. Every care has been taken in the manufacture of our goods but because use of the goods is outside the control of the manufacturer, the end user assumes all responsibility for the use. In-Ex™ shall not be liable for loss or damage resulting from use.

Any advice or recommendations given by In-Ex™, its representatives, or employees is given in good faith and based on the best information available to us. No liability or responsibility is accepted or implied as a result of any information or advice tendered by In-Ex™, its representatives, or employees. The end user accepts all responsibility arising from that advice.

Description

For the small and medium toolbox the hooks supplied mount around the ATV carrier rails, and the threaded stem of the hook is then passed through the attachment hole in the side lip of the ToolBox and is secured by tightening the wing nut and washers against the side lip of the ToolBox from the inside.

Note; To prevent the threaded hook protruding into the box, it may be necessary to trim the threaded hook after installation.

Medium box shown



For the Large toolbox, 2 small saddle clamps are used to clamp to the carrier frame from the underneath of the box, 2 x 6mm holes will need to be drilled to line

up with the clamp location. Once this has been done, tighten the nut and bolt so that the box is held tightly in place.

Replacement Parts

Replacement parts are available from In-Ex™. Please order by part number.

For small and medium box's

Part Number	Description	Quantity
4085-1000	Hook M8 ZP	2
3200-0208	Wing nut M8 ZP	2
3310-6008	Flat washer M8 ZP	2
3330-8008	Spring washer M8 ZP	2

For large box's

Part Number	Description	Quantity
7700-8750	Saddle Clamp	2
3290-0620	Bolt M6 x 20	2
3310-6006	Flat washer M6 ZP	2
3170-0006	Nut M8 ZP	2